
Licensing Act 2003. Section 24 

Premises Licence Summary 
 
Premises Licence No. LIQ/308 

  
Premises details  

Postal address of premises, or if none, ordnance survey map reference or description 
 
Bushey & District Synagogue 
177 – 189 Sparrows Herne 
Bushey 
 

Post town Watford Post town Watford 

Telephone number  020 8950 7340 

 

Date of Commencement of licence 24 November 2005 

 

Where the licence is time limited the dates 
 
Start date :   N/A 
Expiry date :  

 

Licensable activities authorised by the licence 
 
A: Plays 
B: Films  
E: Live Music 
F: Recorded Music 
G: Performances of Dance 
H:Similar to E, F or G 
I: Provision of Fac. for Making Music 
J: Provision of Fac. for Dancing 
K: Provision of Fac. for Similar to I/J 

 

The times the licence authorises the carrying out of licensable activities 

A: Plays 
A: Plays 

Sun - Thurs 
Sat 

12:30 
10:30 

00:00 
00:00 

B: Films 
B: Films 

Sun - Fri 
Sat 

12:30 
15:30 

00:00 
00:00 

E: Live Music 
E: Live Music 

Sun - Thurs 
Sat 

12:30 
15:30 

00:00 
00:00 

F: Recorded Music 
F: Recorded Music 

Sun - Fri 
Sat 

12:30 
15:30 

00:00 
00:00 

G: Performances of Dance 
G: Performances of Dance 

Sun - Fri 
Sat 

12:30 
10:30 

00:00 
00:00 

H:Similar to E, F or G 
H:Similar to E, F or G 

Sun - Fri 
Sat 

12:30 
10:30 

00:00 
00:00 

I: Provision of Fac. for Making Music 
I: Provision of Fac. for Making Music 

Sun - Fri 
Sat 

12:30 
08:30 

00:00 
00:00 

J: Provision of Fac. for Dancing 
J: Provision of Fac. for Dancing 

Sun - Fri 
Sat 

12:30 
10:30 

00:00 
00:00 

K: Provision of Fac. for Similar to I/J 
K: Provision of Fac. for Similar to I/J 

Sun - Fri 
Sat 

12:30 
10:30 

00:00 
00:00 

 



The opening hours of the premises 
 
Monday : 06:30 - 00:00 
Tuesday : 06:30 - 00:00 
Wednesday : 06:30 - 00:00 
Thursday : 06:30 - 00:00 
Friday :              06:30 - 00:00 
Saturday : 07:45 - 00:00 
Sunday : 08:00 - 00:00 

 

Where the licence authorises supplies of alcohol whether these are on and/ or off supplies 
 
NONE 

 

Name, (registered) address, telephone number and email (where relevant) of holder of premises 
licence 
 
Name:       United Synagogue 
Address:   Alder House 
                 735 High Road 
                 North Finchley 
                 London 
Postcode: N12 0US 
 
Telephone:0208 343 8989 
 
Email:        

Registered number of holder, for example company number, charity number (where applicable) 
 
242552 

 

Name, address and telephone number of designated premises supervisor where the premises licence 
authorises the supply of alcohol 
 
Name:         N/A 
 
Licence No:             
 
Issuing Authority:    

 

State whether access to the premises by children is restricted or prohibited 
 

 
Annex 1 - Mandatory conditions. 

N/A 

 
Annex 2 Conditions consistent with the operating schedule. 

24 hour digitally recorded CCTV must be in operation. 

Security guards must be employed to accommodate the activities being undertaken.  

Premises is a no smoking area. 

The staff and volunteers working with children are C.R.B. checked and approved.  

CCTV and Fire Extinguishers must be maintained and in full working order. 
 
Annex 3 Conditions attached after hearing by the licensing authority. 

N/A 


