Licensing Act 2003. Section 24 Premises Licence Summary

Premises Licence No.	LIQ/308			
Premises details				
Postal address of premises, or if none, ordnance survey map reference or description				
Bushey & District Synagogue				
177 – 189 Sparrows Herne				
Bushey				
Dest to a Wetter I	Dest to a Wetter L			
Post town Watford	Post town Watford			
Telephone number 020 8950 7340				
Date of Commencement of licence	24 November 2005			
Date of Commencement of licence				
Where the licence is time limited the dates				
Start date : N/A				
Expiry date :				
Licensable activities authorised by the licence				
At Blove				
A: Plays B: Films				
E: Live Music				
F: Recorded Music				
G: Performances of Dance				
H:Similar to E, F or G				
I: Provision of Fac. for Making Music				
J: Provision of Fac. for Dancing				

K: Provision of Fac. for Similar to I/J

The times the licence authorises the carryin	g out of licensable activ	rities	
A: Plays	Sun - Thurs	12:30	00:00
A: Plays	Sat	10:30	00:00
B: Films	Sun - Fri	12:30	00:00
B: Films	Sat	15:30	00:00
E: Live Music	Sun - Thurs	12:30	00:00
E: Live Music	Sat	15:30	00:00
F: Recorded Music	Sun - Fri	12:30	00:00
F: Recorded Music	Sat	15:30	00:00
G: Performances of Dance	Sun - Fri	12:30	00:00
G: Performances of Dance	Sat	10:30	00:00
H:Similar to E, F or G	Sun - Fri	12:30	00:00
H:Similar to E, F or G	Sat	10:30	00:00
I: Provision of Fac. for Making Music	Sun - Fri	12:30	00:00
I: Provision of Fac. for Making Music	Sat	08:30	00:00
J: Provision of Fac. for Dancing	Sun - Fri	12:30	00:00
J: Provision of Fac. for Dancing	Sat	10:30	00:00
K: Provision of Fac. for Similar to I/J	Sun - Fri	12:30	00:00
K: Provision of Fac. for Similar to I/J	Sat	10:30	00:00

The opening hours of the premises

Monday :	06:30 - 00:00
Tuesday :	06:30 - 00:00
Wednesday :	06:30 - 00:00
Thursday :	06:30 - 00:00
Friday :	06:30 - 00:00
Saturday :	07:45 - 00:00
Sunday:	08:00 - 00:00

Where the licence authorises supplies of alcohol whether these are on and/ or off supplies

NONE

Name, (registered) address, telephone number and email (where relevant) of holder of premises licence

Name: United Synagogue Address: Alder House 735 High Road North Finchley London Postcode: N12 0US

Telephone:0208 343 8989

Email:

Registered number of holder, for example company number, charity number (where applicable)

242552

Name, address and telephone number of designated premises supervisor where the premises licence authorises the supply of alcohol

Name: N/A

Licence No:

Issuing Authority:

State whether access to the premises by children is restricted or prohibited

Annex 1 - Mandatory conditions.

N/A

Annex 2 Conditions consistent with the operating schedule.

24 hour digitally recorded CCTV must be in operation.

Security guards must be employed to accommodate the activities being undertaken.

Premises is a no smoking area.

The staff and volunteers working with children are C.R.B. checked and approved.

CCTV and Fire Extinguishers must be maintained and in full working order.

Annex 3 Conditions attached after hearing by the licensing authority.

N/A